
UNITED STATES 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR 

In the Matter of: 

Reckitt Benckiser LLC, et al. 

) 
) 
) 
) 

FIFRA Docket No. 661 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

Intervenors Natural Resources Defense Council (NRDC) and West Harlem 

Environmental Action (WE ACT) give notice that Michael Wall ofNRDC hereby substitutes for 

Aaron Colangelo, also ofNRDC, as counsel for intervenors in the above-captioned matter. The 

current address of the attorney substituting is as follows: 

Michael Wall 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
111 Sutter Street, 20th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 941 04 
Tel. (415) 875-6162 
Fax (415) 875-6161 
Email: mwall@nrdc.org 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dimple Chaudhary 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
1152 15th Street NW, Suite 300 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Tel. (202) 289-6868 
Fax (202) 289-1060 
Email: dchaudhary@nrdc.org 

(continued on next page) 



Dated: March 5, 2014 

Michael Wall 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
111 Sutter Street, 20th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Tel. (415) 875-6162 
Fax (415) 875-6161 
Email: mwall@nrdc.org 

Margaret Hsieh 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
40 West 20th Street, 11th Floor 
New York, NY 10011 
Tel. (212) 727-4652 
Fax (212) 727-1773 
Email: mhsieh@nrdc.org 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that the foregoing NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL, dated March 
5, 2014, was sent this day in the following manner to the addressees listed below: 

By Overnight Mail 

U.S. EPA Office ofthe Hearing Clerk 
Ronald Reagan Building, Room Ml200 
1300 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Mail Code 1900R 
Washington, DC 20460 

The Hon. Susan L. Biro 
Office of Administrative Law Judges 
Ronald Reagan Building, Room M1200 
1300 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Mail Code 1900L 
Washington, DC 20460 

By First Class and Electronic Mail 

Lawrence E. Culleen 
Ronald A. Schechter 
Jeremy C. Karpatkin 
Arnold & Porter LLP 
555 12th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Email: lawrence.culleen@aporter.com; ronald.schechter@aporter.com; 
jeremy.karpatkin@aporter.com 

Steven Schatzow 
Attorney of Law 
2022 Columbia Road NW, Suite 601 
Washington, DC 20009 
Email: sschatzow@his.com 

Gregory C. Loarie 
Irene V. Gutierrez 
Earth justice 
50 California Street, Suite 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Email: gloarie@earthjustice.org; igutierrez@earthjustice.org 

(continued on next page) 



Robert G. Perlis 
Scott B. Garrison 
David N. Berol 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Office of General Counsel (2333A) 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20460 
Email: perlis.robert@epa.gov; garrison.scott@epa.gov; berol.david@epa.gov 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: March 5, 2014 


